Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
February 25, 2025
515 PN

NS,

Conreg o e W7

MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”

“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:15 p.m.
Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

2. CITIZEN COMMENTS
Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.
3. FINANCIALS

4, PAYABLES
5. MINUTES
A. 02/11/24

6. OLD BUSINESS

A. CRIMINAL CODES - Update
AMERICORP — Update
TRASH — Update
STOP SIGNS - Update
AMEND 09/24/24 minutes

F. BOARD ROOM TABLE —APPROVAL
7. NEW BUSINESS

A. BRENDA ALMEIDA

B. NEW CORA POLICY AND FORM

C. TRUSTEE ISSUES — UPDATE

D. REVIEW ORDINANCE 560 AND 566 — RATE CHANGES
8. CALENDAR ITEMS

A.
9, ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
10. ADJOURNMENT

mo o @

Posted on
February 21, 2025
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended




Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025 Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
17894
02125 02/21/2025 17894 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111344 1 01-552-550-00 .00 106.84 106.84 SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17884 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111417 1 10-552-675-00 .00 71.37 71.37 SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17884 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111418 1 10-552-675-00 .00 417 417 SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 178984 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111458 1  10-552-875-00 .00 40.15 40,15 SUPPLIES
Total 17894; .00 22253
17895
02/25 02/21/2025 17885 3406 ANN TRUJILLO 022025 1 11-220-000-10 .00 7287 7287 REFUND OF LEAP
Total 17885: .00 72.87
17896
02/25 02/21/2025 17886 3408 ARROWHEAD FORENSICS 142041 1 01-557-594-02 .00 77.61 77.91 BLOOD ALCOHOL TESTS
Total 17886: .00 77.91
17897
02125 02/21/2025 17897 2034 CASELLE 138858 1 01-552.534-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
02/25 02/21/2025 17887 2034 CASELLE 1388568 2  10-552-534.-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
02/25 02/21/2025 17897 2034 CASELLE 138858 3  11-552-534-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
02125 02/21/2025 17887 2034 CASELLE 138858 4 12.552.534.20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
Total 17887: .00 2,335.00
17898
02125 02/21/2025 17888 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 1 01-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITIAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
02/25 0212112025 17888 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 2 01-557-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
02/25 02/21/2025 17888 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 3 01-561-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
02/25 02/21/2025 17888 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 4  10-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
02/25 02/21/2025 17898 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 5 11-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 6  12-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
02/25 02/21/2025 17888 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 013125 7  01-552-537-30 .00 B43.88 843.68 Center Parks & Rec

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025

Check Register - description

Page: 2
Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 17898: .00 2,343.98
178989
02/25 02/21/2025 17888 3410 CINTAS CORP 4218372116 1 10-552-585-00 .00 68.80 68.80 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17888 3410 CINTAS CORP 4218372116 2  12.552.585-00 .00 52.88 52.86 UNIFORMS
02/25 0212112025 17888 3410 CINTAS CORP 4218372116 3 01-561-585-00 .00 51.68 51.66 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17899 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220107040 1 01-552-543-00 .00 19.18 19.18 CARPETS TOWN HALL
02/25 02/2112025 17898 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220107040 2 12-552-585-00 .00 65.65 65.65 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17809 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220107040 3  10-552.585-00 .00 70.30 70.30 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17888 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220107040 4  01-561-585-00 .00 51.75 51.75 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17899 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220842663 1 01-552-543-00 .00 19.18 19.18 CARPETS TOWN HALL
02/25 02/21/2025 17899 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220842663 2 01-561-585-00 .00 51.75 51.75 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17889 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220842663 3  10-552-595-00 .00 70.35 70.35 UNIFORMS
02125 02/21/2025 17889 3410 CINTAS CORP 4220842663 4  12-552-585-00 .00 52.95 52.85 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17899 3410 CINTAS CORP 4221586008 1 01-552-543-00 .00 19.18 18.18 CARPETS TOWN HALL
02125 02/21/2025 178089 3410 CINTAS CORP 4221586008 2  10-552-595-00 .00 70.73 70.73 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 17889 3410 CINTAS CORP 4221586008 3 12-552-595-00 .00 74.38 74.38 UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 178889 3410 CINTAS CORP 4221586008 4  01-561-585-00 .00 57.18 57.18 UNIFORMS
Total 17888: .00 795.80
17900
02125 02/21/2025 17800 3400 CITY OF MONTE VISTA RECREA 022025 1 01-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00 DONATION FOR WOMEN'S BASKETBALL LE
02125 02/21/2025 17800 3408 CITY OF MONTE VISTA RECREA 022025 2 10-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00 DONATIONS FOR WOMEN'S BASKETBALL |
02/25 02/21/2025 - 17800 3408 CITY OF MONTE VISTA RECREA 022025 3  11-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00 DOMNATIONS FOR WOMEN'S BASKETBALL |
02/25 02/21/2025 17800 3408 CITY OF MONTE VISTA RECREA 022025 4  12.552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00 DONATIONS FOR WOMEN'S BASKETBALL |
Total 17800: .00 300.00
17901
02/25 02/21/2025 17801 3383 CIVISTRUCT 2025-1.2 1 06-552-000-71 .00 3,145.00 3,145.00 DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT
Total 17801: .00 3,145.00
17902
02/25 02/21/2025 17802 1864 CMCA 22 1 12.552-548-10 .00 45.00 45.00 MEMBERSHIP
02/25 0212112025 17802 1864 CMCA 22 2 11-552-548-10 .00 45.00 45.00 MEMBERSHIP
02/25 02/21/2025 17802 1864 CMCA 22 3 10-552.548-10 .00 45,00 45,00 MEMBERSHIP

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Register - description

Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025

Page:
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Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Amount Amount
02/25 02/21/2025 17902 1864 CMCA 22 4  01-552-548-10 .00 45.00 45.00 MEMBERSHIP
Total 17902: .00 180.00
17903
02/25 02/21/2025 17903 1078 DAVIS ENGINEERING SERVICE 17112 1  01-561-000-70 .00 5,885.40 5,685.40 ENGINEERING FOR SRTS
Total 17903: .00 5,685.40
17904
02/25 02/21/2025 17804 3051 DIAMOND MAPS 9192 1 12-552-548-10 .00 396.00 386.00 SUBSCRIPTION
Total 17904: .00 386.00
17905
02/25 02/21/2025 17805 1104 GOBINS INC 4695584 1 01-552-542-30 .00 20.71 2071 Equipment lease
02/25 02/21/2025 17805 1104 GOBINS INC 4695584 2 10-552-542-30 .00 28.71 2071 Equipment Lease
02/25 02/21/2025 17805 1104 GOBINS INC 4695584 3 11-552-542-30 .00 28.71 20.71 Equipment Lease
02/25 02/21/2025 17805 1104 GOBINS INC 4695584 4  12-552-542-30 .00 28.71 20.71 Equipment Lease
Total 17805: .00 118.84
17906
02/25 02/21/2025 17906 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38574800 1 12-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55.39 LEXMARK COPIER
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38574600 2 11.552.542-30 .00 55.39 55,39 LEXMARK COPIER
02/25 02/21/2025 17806 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38574600 3 10-552-542-30 .00 55,39 55.39 LEXMARK COPIER
02/25 02/21/2025 17908 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38574600 4  01-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55,39 LEXMARK COPIER
Total 17906: .00 221.56
17907
02/25 02/21/2025 17907 3161 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 226864 1 10-552-538-00 .00 59.48 59.48 COLORADO PATHWAY PROJECT
Total 17907: .00 59.48
17908
02/25 02/21/2025 17908 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 200138861 1 01-552.555-00 .00 30.00 30.00 TOWN MANAGER VEHICLE
02/256 02/21/2025 17908 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 470158 1 01-552-543-00 .00 780.00 780.00 BACKLIT INTERIOR SIGN

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025

Check Register - description

Page:
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Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 17808: .00 810.00
17908
02/125 0D2/2112025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 1 11-552-585-00 .00 154.89 154.89 DUANE - BOOTS
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 2 01-581-585-00 .00 249.99 248.99 ARNOLD - BOOTS
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 3  12-552-676-00 .00 249.93 24993 SUPPLIES- WATER
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 4  01-561-585-00 .00 70.00- 70.00- ARNOLD - BOOTS
02/25 02/21/2025 17809 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 5 11-552-585-00 .00 134,33 134.33 NIKKI - UNIFORMS
02/25 02/21/2025 178089 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 6 01-561-840-00 .00 8.85 9.85 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 17809 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 7 01-561-840-00 .00 17.88 17.88 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 17909 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 8  10-552-675-00 .00 18.54 18.54 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
02/25 02/21/2025 17009 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 9 10-552-675-00 .00 35.88 35.88 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 10  01-561-840-00 .00 39.88 38.88 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02125 02/21/2025 17009 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 1 12-552-675-00 .00 34.97 34.97 SUPPLIES- WATER
02/25 02/21/2025 17909 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 12 01-561-840-00 .00 9.98 9,98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02125 02/21/2025 17009 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 13  01-552-550-00 .00 27.99 27.99 SUPPLIES- TOWN HALL
02/25 02/21/2025 17608 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 14  01-561-840-00 .00 47,97 47.97 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02125 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 15  10-552-675-00 .00 11.88 11.98 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 16  01-561-940-00 .00 109.99 109.89 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 17 01-552-550-00 .00 43,98 43.98 SUPPLIES - TOWN HALL
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 18  10-552-675-00 .00 16.89 16.89 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
02/25 02/2112025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 19  12-552.675-00 .00 4.47 4.47 SUPPLIES- WATER
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 20 01-561-840-00 .00 7.88- 7.98- SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/2112025 170808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 21 01-561-940-00 .00 11.89 11.89 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 170808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 22 01-561-840-00 .00 15.88 15.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 178089 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 23  01-561-840-00 .00 22.55 22.55 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 24  01-561-940-00 .00 51.89 51.89 SUPPLIES-STREETS
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 013125 25 01-552-550-00 .00 27.88 27.88 SUPPLIES - TOWN HALL
Total 17809: .00 1,273.48
17910 ’
02/25 02/21/2025 17810 1128 JONES OIL COMPANY 013125 1 01-561-544-00 .00 1,212.30 1,212.30 PROPANE
Total 17910: .00 1,212.30
17911
02125 02/21/2025 17811 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 012825 1 01-561-940-00 .00 22.02 22.02 supplies

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 5

Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025 Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period IssueDate  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
0225 02/21/2025 17811 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 012825 2  01-552-542-10 .00 10.78 10.78 supplies
02/25 02/21/2025 17811 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 012825 3  10-552-675-00 .00 21.56 21.568 supplies
Total 17911: .00 54.36
17912
02/25 02/21/2025 17812 3407 RIO GRANDE COUNTY COMMIS 164762 1 01-445-000-00 .00 326.80 326.80 REIMBURSE OVERPAYMENT FOR KENDRA
Total 17912: .00 326.80
17913
02/25 02/21/2025 17813 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 24787 1 01-552-542-10 .00 2.25 225 COFFEE SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17913 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 24787 2 11-552.542-10 .00 225 2.25 COFFEE SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17813 1192 S&S5 DISTRIBUTING, INC 24787 3 10-552-542-10 .00 2.25 225 COFFEE SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17913 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 24787 4  12-552.542-10 .00 225 225 COFFEE SUPPLIES
Total 17813: .00 9.00
17914
02/25 02/21/2025 17914 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 013125 1 01-557-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
02/25 02/21/2025 17814 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 013125 2  10-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
02/25 02/21/2025 17914 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 013125 3  11-552.534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
02/25 0212112025 17814 1188 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 013125 4  12-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
Total 17914 .00 B833.00
179156
02125 02/21/2025 17815 1205 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 021525 1 01-561-544-00 .00 179.00 178.00 ELECTRICITY/CONSAUL
Total 17915 .00 179.00
17916
02/25 02/21/2025 17916 2276 SHREDAMERICA CO87642 1 01-552-542-10 .00 28,25 28.25 SHREDDING
02/25 02/21/2025 17816 2276 SHREDAMERICA CO87642 2 10-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28.25 SHREDDING
02/25 02/21/2025 17916 2276 SHREDAMERICA COB7642 3 11-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28.25 SHREDDING
02/25 02/21/2025 17916 2276 SHREDAMERICA C097642 4  12-552-542-10 .00 28.23 2823 SHREDDING

Total 17916: .00 112.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025
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Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
17917
02/25 02/21/2025 17917 1703 SPARKLE CLEANERS 175 1 01-557-585-00 .00 34.50 34,50 ALTERATIONS
Total 17917: .00 34,50
17818
02/25 02/21/2025 17918 1249 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACT 1566 1 10-552-675-00 .00 B.14 B.14 SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17918 1249 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACT POSR1573 1 10-552-675-00 .00 20.87 20.87 SUPPLIES
02/25 02/21/2025 17918 1248 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACT POSR1579 1 10-552-875-00 .00 9.74 974 SUPPLIES
Total 17918; .00 38.75
17919
02125 02/21/2025 17918 2738 VERIFORCE 213308 1 11-552-860-00 .00 3,325.00 3,325.00 GAS 0Q & TRAINING
Total 17919: .00 3,325.00
21974824
02/25 02/21/2025 21874824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 1 01-552-533-00 .00 207.91 207.91 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 2  01-557-533-00 .00 1,128.68 1,128668 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21874824 3  01-558-533-00 .00 14.85 1485 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 4  01-558-533-00 .00 2478 2476 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 5 01-561-533-00 .00 264.35 264.35 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 6  12-565-533-00 .00 297.02 287.02 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 7  10-552-533-00 .00 42413 42413 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21874824 B 11-552-533-00 .00 42414 42414 M WORKER'S COMP
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 1168 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 21974824 8 12-552-533-00 .00 303.16 303.16 M WORKER'S COMP
Total 21974824: .00 3,088.00
Grand Totals: .00 27,252.74

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025 Feb 21, 2025 10:34AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

01-201-000-00 77.88 13,685.84- 13,807.86-
01-445-000-00 326.80 .00 326.80
01-552-533-00 207.81 .00 207.91

01-552-534-20 583.75 .00 583.75
01-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-552-537-20 75.00 .00 75.00
01-552-537-30 B43.688 .00 843,98
01-552-542-10 41.28 .00 41,28
01-552-542-30 85.10 .00 85.10
01-552-543-00 B37.54 .00 B837.54
01-552-548-10 45,00 .00 45.00
01-552-550-00 208.79 .00 208.79
01-552-555-00 30.00 .00 30.00
01-557-533-00 1,128.68 .00 1,128.68
01-557-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
01-557-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-557-584-02 77.91 .00 77.81

01-557-585-00 34,50 .00 34,50
01-558-533-00 14.85 .00 14.85
01-558-533-00 2478 .00 2476
01-561-000-70 5,685.40 .00 5,685.40
01-561-533-00 264.35 .00 264.35
01-561-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-561-544-00 1,381.30 .00 1,381.30
01-561-585-00 462.33 70.00- 38233
01-561-940-00 360.36 7.98- 35238
06-201-000-00 .00 3,145.00- 3,145.00-
06-552-000-71 3,145.00 .00 3,145.00

10-201-000-00 .00 2,301.88- 2,301.88-
10-552-533-00 42413 .00 42413
10-552-534-20 583.75 .00 583.75
10-552-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
10-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
10-552-537-20 75.00 .00 75.00
10-552-538-00 508.48 .00 59.48
10-552-542-10 30.50 .00 30.50
10-552-542-30 85.10 .00 85.10
10-552-548-10 45.00 .00 45.00
10-552-585-00 280.18 .00 280.18
10-552-675-00 260.49 .00 260.49

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
11-201-000-00 .00 5,389.03- 5,389.03-
11-220-000-10 72,97 .00 72.97
11-552-533-00 42414 .00 424 14
11.552-534-20 583.75 .00 583.75
11-552-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
11-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
11-552-537-20 75.00 .00 75.00
11-552-542-10 30.50 .00 30.50
11-552-542-30 85.10 .00 85.10
11-552-548-10 45.00 .00 45.00
11-552-585-00 289.32 .00 288.32
11-552-860-00 3,325.00 .00 3,325.00
12-201-000-00 .00 2,808.97- 2,808.97-
12-552-533-00 303.18 .00 303.16
12-552-534-20 583.75 .00 583.75
12-552-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
12-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
12-552-537-20 75.00 .00 75.00
12-552-542-10 30.48 .00 30.48
12-552-542-30 85.10 .00 85.10
12-552-548-10 441.00 .00 441.00
12-552-585-00 245.84 .00 24584
12-552-6875-00 30.44 .00 39.44
12-552-676-00 249.93 .00 249,83
12-565-533-00 207.02 .00 287.02

Grand Totals: 27,408.70 27,408.70- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Register - TOC
Check Issue Dates: 2/21/2025 - 2/21/2025

Page: 1
Feb 21, 2025 10:35AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
02/25 02/21/2025 17884 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPANY 222,53
02125 02/21/2025 17895 ANN TRUJILLO 72,97
02/25 02/21/2025 17896 ARROWHEAD FORENSICS 77.91
02/25 02/21/2025 17897 CASELLE 2,335.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17898 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL 2,343.98
02/25 02/21/2025 17899 CINTAS CORP 795.80
02/25 02/21/2025 17900 CITY OF MONTE VISTA RECREATION DEPARTMEN 300.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17901 CIVISTRUCT 3,145.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17802 CMCA 180.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17803 DAVIS ENGINEERING SERVICE 5,685.40
02/25 02/21/2025 17904 DIAMOND MAPS 396.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17805 GOBINS INC 118.84
02/25 02/21/2025 17806 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 221.56
02/25 02/21/2025 17907 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 59.48
02/25 02/21/2025 17808 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 810.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17809 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1,273.48
02/25 02/21/2025 17910 JONES OIL COMPANY 1,212.30
02/25 02/21/2025 17911 K&J THRIFTWAY 54.38
02/25 02/21/2025 17912 RIO GRANDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 326.80
02/25 02/21/2025 17913 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 9.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17914 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE 833.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17915 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 178.00
02/25 02/21/2025 17916 SHREDAMERICA 112.98
02/25 02/21/2025 17917 SPARKLE CLEANERS 34.50
02/25 02/21/2025 17918 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACTOR, INC 38.75
02/25 02/21/2025 17919 VERIFORCE 3,325.00
02/25 02/21/2025 21974824 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 3,089.00
